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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGIQIATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICL. APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE 2/13/79

FULL NAME SEORGE MARTIN
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS . ( SEVERAL YRS, IN FLORIDA)

CITY BROOKLYN STATE CONN. ZIP CODE_0l23Y ,

DATE OF BIRTH (This 1s important and should be exact) !
¢ APPROXIMATE AGE 37 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known) !

RELIGIOM NATIONALITY (5. Cirned )

TEACHER AT DUTNAM CATHOLIC ACADEMY |

OCCUPATION TEACHER AT NARES SCHOOL PUTNUM CT.(school for disturbed & special students

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 180 (stocky _ HEIGHT 5'10" RACE i Lceremd

COLOR OF HAIR short brown hair COLOR OF EYES v

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS &x- Maerwe L LiE>  0vTDeer Skrwts

'/MARRIED OR SINGLE D, V R 36D CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

PR Yo s RER

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENTAL OF REGISTRATION
AND LIST ATTACH GUPFORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNCWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE

OR _SPECULATION) :
Svs. Qm‘\ {s mamn \\( s Q"(‘\' N :\W S\\"":“{\‘k

APR 26 1979 Signed C //2)/7

JOSEPH L ppygy s SCOUT EXRCUTIVE

Council 12\\,\ \V;.\\) G“““\ﬁt ’
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April 30, 1979

Mr. Anthony C. Booth

Scout Executive

Indian Trails Council, No.73
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: George Martin

Dear Tony:

We have now raviewed this case with our Attorney and placed this
Thank you for your efforts in this

man on the Confidential File.
area.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription and
Statistical Service

af
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INDIAN TRAILS COUNCIL BQY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SCOUHNB/USA 5 Connecticut Avenue » Norwich, Connecticut 06360 « ([203) 887-9291

A7

]

February 6, 1979

h

Paul Ernst, bDirector

Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul: (

I am enclosing two items referring to a George Martin of Brooklyn,
Connecticut. The incident occurred before the new Post charter applica-
tion had been submitted so he had not yet registered with us. It also
was quickly handled and did not reach police or news media attention.

It is my understanding that he has been relieved of his teaching position.

What if any steps should we take now? The unit would like to be
assured that steps have been taken to reduce the possibility of his |
registering in Scouting at some other location in the future.

Sincerely,
\ \) AN
Tony Booth
Scout #xecutive %
B/ ch :
Enclosures
2
; .
ot
,
Mempar Ageriey o Clnited Nay of Southegstern Connechegt o Wilhmantie Area [ ingtad Way
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INDIAN TRAILS COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SCUU“"G/USA 5 Connecticut Avenue * Norwich Cornnecticut 06360 » (203) 887-9291

2 3 |
Harch 20, 1979 ;!
/

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration, ubscription and
Statistical Jervice

National Office, B.5.A.

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

PEUSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: George Martin
Dear Paul:

Thanks for your letter regarding George Martin. Hopefully the
{ollowing information will help you.

Mr. Martin was not yet registered in the post that he was going
to be the advisor for. He was confronted by the father of the boy in
question and his registration was withheld. The father happened to be
the chairman of the troop thru which the post was being formed! The
sponsoring organization was never involved.

The father notified the principal of the private school that the
boy wvas attending. Because of the information received, the principal
chose to releave Mr. Martin of his teaching duties, with no contest on
the part of Mr. Martin. The principal chose not to involve the police
in any way for fear of adverse publicity. j

If this does not answer all your questions, please don't hesitate
to be back in touch. Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

R

Tony Booth
Scout Executive

B/ cb

Mormane Agency » (oler] Way o~ Seuiheastern Coannecticiat o \Withimantie Ares Unien Way
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Yorveh LE, 1

dr. Anthony G, hkoath
senut Exrcntive
Indian Trails Councll, in. i3

FiLlGGHAL 5 CORTTURUTIAL

SUBIFLT:  Ceorae ‘ivecin
Heor Toov:

Thaoks fnr retuvaine the ron{{denrial reesrd sheet to us.  This gives us the
inforration wnich ve nesded {n arder to identify tn the future this fndividual.
I have bear aetod by sur atterrey teo set a Jittle more {vtorration {f [ can.

Bid mhis individual, Ceorce lartin, res{zn fren Scontine or ¢as he confropted
At all by apvane related to Hin resistration? (o resxcfns over vonr corres—
poncence, [ a=~ assuming that he really may neot bave ever been registered uith
wew. Yherefnre, did someone approsch hin and tell hin he could not Le rexis=—
tered?

ioaroalaa curious fs fo vhether e one relicved or bis teaching mysftion after
hedwr confrontod wich these facts, or vhother he sicply stecided to resivn be—
cavce of these saltears coming t9 the {ront ann Feeceming public kaowledne.

L alro read that your Information {nd{cates that rhere was no arrest and no
eharnes placod againat bls. Perbaps vou can aive me oa little more backgpround
on the case and this ulll satisiy the {nfernation which ve need for sur perrma-
nont [ile.

Thanits no ruch.

Gincevely,

P'aul T, Frnar, Director
deziatration, Subecription and
SCtatistical Servier

i
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A program for Cub Sc‘. Scouts, and Explorers

National Office—Boy Scouts of America

Telephone: 201 249-6000

SCOUTING/USA TWX 710-480-6262

|

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 |
|

1

Februvary 13, 1979

Mr. Anthony C. Booth
Scout Executive
Indian Trails Council, no.73

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: George Martin

Dear Tony:

In response to your letter of February 6, we are enclosing a confidential
record sheet,

Please try to complete the missing information, so we can identify this
man in the fubture should he attempt to register in Scouting again. When
we receive this information we will review this case with our Attorney
and let you know when we place him on our file.

Sincerely,

)

’
R

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

P

/.\V\'\x“\J
\\.\

af
encl.

CONF009893

DYKES_|_013526

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1184
Page 8 of 11



February 13, 1979

Mr, Anthony C. Booth
Scout Executive
Indian Trails Council, no.73 |

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: George Martin
Deer Tony:!

In response to your letter of February 6, we are enclosing a confidential
record sheet.

Please try to complete the missing information, so we can identify this |
man in the future should he attempt to register in Scouting aghin. When

we receive this information we will review this cage with our Attorney

and let you know when we place him on our file,

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernat, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

aft
encl.
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February 13, 1979

Mr, Anthony C. Booth
Scout Executive
Indian Trails Council, no.73 ,

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: George Martin
Dear Tony:

In responsa to your letter of February 6, we are enclosing a confidential
record sheet,

Please try to complete the missing informmtion, so we can identify this
man in the future should he attempt to register in Scouting agAin. When
we receive this information we will review this casae with our Attorney
and let you know when we place him on our file.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Regigtration & Subscription Service

af
encl.
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INDIAN TRAILS COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

5 Connecticut Avenue * Norwich, Connecticut 06360 » (203} 887-9291

SCOUTING/USA
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